
OLD GEORGETOWN ACT
Submissions — 14 April 2016

Return to Data Entry
Preliminary List

Number Streets - listed lowest to highest
Letter Streets - listed alphabetically
Named Streets - listed alphabetically

Printed 4/19/2016

Concept
Alterations, Replacement windows and doors

        (HPA 16-226)

Contact:  Dale Overmyer - dale@overmyerarchitects.com; Stephanie Derwin -
stephanie@overmyerarchitects.com

1. OG 16-134
1313 28th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1236, Lot 157)

(Reviewed:  Apr 16, Mar 16 - OG 16-134)

Concept
Alterations, Second story addition

        (HPA 16-299)

Contact:  Maria Casarella - mc@cunninghamquill.com; Thomas Glass -
tglass@glassconstruction.biz

2. OG 16-177
1320 29th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1234, Lot 149)

(Reviewed:  Apr 16 - OG 16-177)

Permit
Chimney repair

        (HPA 16-363)

Contact:  Outerbridge Horsey - oh@outerbridgehorsey.com

3. OG 16-207
1611 29th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1284, Lot 4)

Permit
Signs - Compass 

        (HPA 16-163)

Contact:  Jennifer Cuffley - Jennifer@applesigns.com; RSSN Limited Partnership -
max.muheim@avisonyoung.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Permit application was superseded by
permit application OG 16-189.

4. OG 16-095
1232 31 Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1208, Lot 883)
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Permit
Sign - Compass

        (HPA 16-341)

Contact:  Jennifer Cuffley - Jennifer@applesigns.com; RSSN Limited Partnership -
max.muheim@avisonyoung.com

5. OG 16-189
1232 31 Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1208, Lot 883)

Permit
Sitework

        (HPA 16-344)

Contact:  Rod Snider - sniderpatent@aol.com

6. OG 16-192
1607 31st Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 09)

(Reviewed:   - OG 15-009)

Permit
Alterations, Garage door opening

        (HPA 16-279)

Contact:  Outerbridge Horsey - oh@outerbridgehorsey.com

7. OG 16-159
1318 33rd Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1229, Lot 862)

(Reviewed:  Apr 16 - OG 16-159)

Concept
Parking pad with overhead door

        (HPA 16-229)

Contact:  Laura Rowland - laura@overmyerarchitects.com; Dale Overmyer -
dale@overmyerarchitects.com

8. OG 16-137
1419 33rd Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1244, Lot 860)

(Reviewed:  Apr 16, Mar 16 - OG 16-137) 

Permit
Alterations

        (HPA 16-326)

Contact:  Stephen Strasser - stephen_straser@live.com; Michael Garawski -
garawski@comcast.net

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Submission materials and a site visit
on 18 April 2016 indicate that proposed alterations to rear at basement level would not be visible
from a public thoroughfare.  Refer to the Historic Preservation Review Board.

9. OG 16-183
1524 34th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1253, Lot 853)

2



Preliminary List of OG Submissions — 14 April 2016 Printed 4/19/2016

Permit
Roof and siding alterations

        (HPA 16-342)

Contact:  Joe Skillman - joe@skillmanroofing.com; Thomas Bettag - claire@clairebettag.com

10. OG 16-190
1685 34th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1295, Lot 258) 

Concept
Two-story rear addition, Porch enclosure, Demolition

        (HPA 16-077)

Contact:  Tim Sullivan - tims@capitolhillconstruction.com; Owen Malone -
owen.malone@comcast.net; Chris Purdy & Lisa Manning - cdpurdy@gmail.com

11. OG 16-045
1679 35th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1295, Lot 805)

(Reviewed:  Apr 16, Mar 16, Feb 16 - OG 16-045) 

Permit
Addition/alterations - de la Cruz Gallery of Art

        (HPA 16-354)

Contact:  Steven Spurlock - sspurlock@wnukspurlock.com

12. OG 16-198
1221 36th Street, NW
Institution

  (Square 1222, Lot 062)

(Reviewed:  Mar 16, Nov 15, Oct 15 - OG 15-330)

Permit
Alterations, Signs - AMC Theatres

        (HPA 16-355)

Contact:  Adam Meeker - akmeeker@ftch.com; David Cvijic - dcvijic@millenniumptrs.com

13. OG 16-199
3111 K Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1189, Lot 88)

(Reviewed:  Mar 16, Jan 16 - OG 16-069)

Concept
Addition, Alteration

        (OG 16-361)

Contact:  Ofra Gelman - ogelman@sbaranes.com; Thor 3000 M Street, LLC - 
dcohen@thorequities.com

14. OG 16-205
3000 M Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1197, Lot 70)

Permit
Storefront alterations, Sign - UBIQ

        (HPA 16-349)

Contact:  Ellen Ruiz - truiz.ellen@streetsense.com

15. OG 16-196
3124 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1199, Lot 58)

(Reviewed:  Mar 16 - OG 16-136)
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Concept
Replacement gate, Signs - East Banc 

        (HPA 16-346)

Contact:  Joseph Widmayer - jwidmayer@eastbanc.com

16. OG 16-193
3307 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1209, Lot 40)

Permit
Alterations

        (HPA 16-288)

Contact:  Will Teass - will@teass-warren.com; Margery Deibler / Drew von Glahn -
dvonglahn1@gmail.com

17. OG 16-167
2707 N Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1236, Lot 156)

Permit
Driveway and parking pad pavers

        (HPA 16-301) 

Contact:  Antoinette Cordova - antoinettecordova@gmail.com; Christian Zapatka -
Christian@christianzapatka.com; Georgetown Baptist Church -
georgetownbaptist@gmail.com

18. OG 16-179
3101 N Street, NW
Georgetown Baptist Church

  (Square 1232, Lot 32)

(Reviewed:  Mar 16 - OG 16-118)

Permit
Driveway paving

        (HPA 16-335)

Contact:  Warren Cox - wjcarch@gmail.com; Katherine Boone - katherine.boone@gmail.com

19. OG 16-186
3107 N Street, NW 
Residence

  (Square 1232, Lot 800)

Permit
Driveway paving

        (HPA 16-334)

Contact:  Warren J. Cox - wjcarch@gmail.com; Edward Terhune Miller Trust -
etermil@aol.com

20. OG 16-185
3109 N Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1232, Lot 801)

Permit
Parking pad paving

        (HPA 16-336)

Contact:  Warren J. Cox - wjcarch@gmail.com

21. OG 16-187
3111 N Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1232, Lot 74)
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Permit
Rear addition, alterations - Demolition

        (HPA 16-348)

Contact:  Dale Overmyer - dale@daleovermyer.com

22. OG 16-195
3234 N Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1218, Lot 830)

(Reviewed:  Jan 16 - OG 16-073)

Permit
Replacement stairs in public space

        (HPA 16-304)

Contact:  Doug DeLuca - ddeluca@federalcompany.com

23. OG 16-180
3121 O Street, NW 
Residence

  (Square 1256, Lot 78)

Permit
Replacement rooftop mechanical equipment

        (HPA 16-347)

Contact:  David Cunningham - dcunningham@rapidpermits.com; Martin J. Reddy -
mjreddy@martinreddy.com; Regina Bleck - rmb93@georgetown.edu

24. OG 16-194
3700 O Street, NW
Institution

  (Square 1226, Lot 105)

Permit
Rear fence

        (HPA 16-108)

Contact:  Robert V. Huffman & Tracy A. Mathieu - rvh240@gmail.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Permit application for a wood fence
has been inactive for an extended period of time.

25. OG 16-062
3050 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1257, Lot 232)

(Reviewed:  Jan 16 - OG 16-062)

Concept
Sliding gate, Garden walls, Site work

        (HPA 16-295)

Contact:  Shannon Stark - shannon@moodyarchitecture.com; Anthony Cruz and Manu
Gayatrinath - anthonycruz0308@gmail.com

26. OG 16-173
3247 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1255, Lot 800) 

Permit
Three-story rear addition, Alterations, Demolition

        (HPA 16-282)

Contact:  Adam McGraw - amcgraw@mcgrawbagnoli.com; Steven Ni -
sni@mcgrawbagnoli.com

27. OG 16-162
3417 R Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1297, Lot 800)

(Reviewed:  Feb 16, Jan 16 - OG 16-074; Oct 15, Sep 15, Jul 15 - OG 15-190)

5



Preliminary List of OG Submissions — 14 April 2016 Printed 4/19/2016

Concept
Rear addition, Alterations

        (HPA 16-009)

Contact:  Bernard Guay - bernguay@gmail.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Concept application for rear addition
and alterations has been inactive for an extended period of time.

28. OG 16-003
3029 Dent Place, NW
Residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 867)

(Reviewed:  Feb 16 - OG 16-003)

Concept
Alterations

        (HPA 16-359)

Contact:  Dale Overmyer - dale@overmyerarchitects.com

29. OG 16-203
2809 Dumbarton Street, NW 
Residence

  (Square 1240, Lot 864)

Concept
Rear addition, Shed demolition, Site work

        (HPA 16-366)

Contact:  Christian Zapatka - Christian@christianzapatka.com; Vincent Roberti -
vroberti@robertiglobal.com

30. OG 16-210
3009 Dumbarton Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1242, Lot 137)

Permit
Alterations, Demolition, Parking pad and gates

        (HPA 16-297)

Contact:  Dale Overmyer - dale@overmyerarchitects.com

31. OG 16-175
3025 Dumbarton Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1242, Lot 129)

(Reviewed:  Apr 16 - OG 16-175)

Concept
Addition to garage, Alterations 

        (HPA 16-362)

Contact:  Wayne Adams - wadams@barnesvanze.com

32. OG 16-206
3100 Dumbarton Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1232, Lot 834)

Permit
Removal of DEFS - Existing alterations without review

        (HPA 16-365)

Contact:  Rich Markus - rmarkus@richmarkusarchitects.com; Alla Bahktina -
alla.bakhtina@gmail.com

33. OG 16-209
3107 Dumbarton Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1243, Lot 801)

(Reviewed:  Jan 16 - OG 16-087; Nov 15 - OG 16-021)
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Permit
Replacement windows

        (HPA 16-214)

Contact:  Maciej Zelma - maciej.projectmanager@gmail.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without action.  Permit application for replacement
windows has been inactive for an extended period of time.  File a concept application for a
replacement window proposal to be used for all units in the condominium building. 

34. OG 16-128
3251 Prospect Street, NW #301
Mixed-use

  (Square  1218, Lot 101)

Permit
Alterations, Deck, Fence

        (HPA 16-319)

Contact:  James Rill - jrill@rillarchitects.com

35. OG 16-182
3342 Prospect Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1205, Lot 817)

(Reviewed:  Mar 16 - OG 16-132)

Concept
Alterations, Replacement windows

        (HPA 16-224)

Contact:  James Rill - jrill@rillarchitects.com

36. OG 16-133
3348 Prospect Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1205, Lot 814)

(Reviewed:  Apr 16, Mar 16 - OG 16-133)

Permit
New window opening

        (HPA 16-235)

Contact:  John P. Clayborne - jclayborne@clayborneinc.com

37. OG 16-141
3644 Reservoir Road, NW
Residence

  (Square 1292, Lot 1135)

Concept
New hospital building

        (HPA 16-182)

Contact:  Shalom Baranes - sbaranes@sbaranes.com; Robin Morey -
rm1469@georgetown.edu

(Information presentation: Nov 15 - OG 15-342)

38. OG 16-110
3800 Reservoir Road, NW
Institution

  (Square 1321, Lot 824-826, 833)

(Reviewed:  Feb 16 - OG 16-110)

Permit
Awnings, Blade sign - Curio

        (HPA 16-358)

Contact:  Will Couch - couch@foundryarchitects.com; Lena Farouki - lena@curioconcept.com

39. OG 16-202
1071 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Mixed-use

  (Square 1197, Lot 806)
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Permit
Roof trellis replacement

        (HPA 16-357)

Contact:  Marek Hnízda - mhnizda@bonstra.com; Mast Capitol - bsago@mastcapitol.com

40. OG 16-201
1075 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1197, Lot 62)

(Reviewed:  Mar 16, Feb 16 - OG 16-090)

Permit
Door replacement

        (HPA 16-327)

Contact:  Gerardo F. Perez - gfperez@live.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Submission materials and a site visit
on 18 April 2016 indicate that proposed doors would not be visible from a public thoroughfare.
Refer to Historic Preservation Review Board.

41. OG 16-184
3641 Winfield Lane, NW
Residence

  (Square 1292, Lot 1111)

Permit
Replacement windows

        (HPA 16-233)

Contact:  Maciej Zelma - maciej.projectmanager@gmail.com

42. OG 16-140
3729 Winfield Lane, NW
Residence

  (Square 1292, Lot 1077)

Concept
Alterations, Roof deck, Signs - Sweetgreen

        (HPA 16-119)

Contact:  Harlan Faust - hfaust@fhaarchitects.com; David Meinhart -
david.meinhart@sweetgreen.com

43. OG 16-071
1044 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1188, Lot 120)

(Reviewed:  Apr 16, Feb 16 - OG 16-071) 

Permit
Door replacements, Signs - COS

        (HPA 16-350)

Contact:  Jeffrey Taylor - jt@taylorarchitects.com; Jordan Lowe - jordan.lowe@cbre.com

44. OG 16-197
1200 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1207, Lot 107)

Permit
Storefront alterations, Replacement canopy

        (HPA 16-356)

Contact:  Sam Pitts - samp@hd-ad.com; Alexandra Cain -
alexandra.cain@pillardevelopment.net; RMR 1335 Wisconsin LLC -
ed@rmrcapital.com

45. OG 16-200
1335 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1232, Lot 69)
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Concept
Storefront alterations, Replacement windows

        (HPA 16-290)

Contact:  Louis Balodemas - lb@balarch.com; Alafoginis Family LP - balafo@mris.com

46. OG 16-168
1353-1355 Wisconsin Avenue, NW 
Commercial

  (Square 1243, Lot 812)

(Reviewed:  Apr 16 - OG 16-168)

Concept
Roof deck and railing

        (HPA 16-360)

Contact:  Aaron West - aaron.west@focus-architects.com; John - john@jhmassetadvisors.com

47. OG 16-204
1413 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1256, Lot 816)

Revised permit
Rooftop mechanical equipment and ductwork - Existing alterations without review

        (HPA 16-188)

Contact:  Peter Hapstak - peterh@hd-ad.com

48. OG 16-116
1525 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1271, Lot 813)

(Reviewed:  Feb 16 - OG 16-116)

Permit
Back-lit signs - Paisano's

        (HPA 16-343)

Contact:  Bob Biroonak - bbiroonak@gmail.com

49. OG 16-191
1815 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1299, Lot 327)
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